

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14194/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in WP No. 2209/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

CONTROLLER,GOVT.PRINT.& STATION.PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHIDA B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the assurance of the learned senior counsel that the  
respondent shall not be removed from service and status quo  
shall be maintained, issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14194/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in WP No. 2209/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

CONTROLLER,GOVT.PRINT.& STATION.PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHIDA B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the assurance of the learned senior counsel that the respondent shall not be removed from service and status quo shall be maintained, issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

\222ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14194/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in WP No. 2209/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

CONTROLLER, GOVT. PRINT. & STATION. PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHIDA B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the assurance of the learned senior counsel that the  
respondent shall not be removed from service and status quo  
shall be maintained, issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER