

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14194/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WP No. 2209/2004

CONTROLLER, GOVT. PRINT. & STATION. PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHIDA B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner stating therein that Special Leave
Petitions are being in identical matters, list this matter
after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master